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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4591

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12th August, 2016 / Shravana 21, 1938 (SAKA)

Home Loans
4591. DR. P. VENUGOPAL:

          Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Bank of India offers home loans with fixed rate for a longer period; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): State Bank of India does not offer fixed interest rate for home loans at present.
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